
Sussex Cyclists’ Association 
Founded 1921 

2009 President: Mike Anton – East Grinstead CC 
 

OPEN 25 MILE TIME TRIAL 
 

Incorporating Sussex Individual, Veterans & Team Championship 
 

Held on Sunday 3rd May 2009 
 

 (Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations) 
 

Results Sheet 
Awards     
1st £40 Michael Hutchinson In Gear R.T. 0:50:48 
2nd £25 Steve Dennis East Grinstead C.C. 0:54:59 
3rd £20 Mike Coyle V.C. Etoile 0:55:25 
4th £15 Matthew Miles Wildside 707 RT 0:55:36 
5th £10 Nick Varley Sydenham 0:57:53 
1st Veteran £15 Steve Dennis East Grinstead C.C. 0:54:59 
2nd Veteran £10 Mike Coyle V.C. Etoile 0:55:25 
1st Veteran on Std £20 Bob Stapley Epsom C.C. + 16:50 
2nd Veteran on Std £15 Mel Roberton Worthing Excelsior C.C. + 16:25 
3rd Veteran on Std £10 Mike Coyle V.C. Etoile + 13:37 
1st  Woman £15 Sandra Blenkinsop Kingfisher Triathletes 1:11:13 
1st Junior £15 Edward Klose Worthing Excelsior C.C. 1:06:15 
Fastest Team  £10  Michael Hutchinson In Gear R.T. 2:52:05 
Of Three Each Richard Gifford   
  Jon Sharples   

 
SCA Awards     
1st Boniface Trophy + Medal Michael Hutchinson In Gear R.T. 0:50:48 
2nd Medal Steve Dennis East Grinstead C.C. 0:54:59 
3rd Medal Mike Coyle V.C. Etoile 0:55:25 
1st Veteran on Std Horry Hemsley Trophy Mel Roberton Worthing Excelsior C.C. + 16:25 
2nd Veteran on Std Medal Mike Coyle V.C. Etoile + 13:37 
1st  Woman Medal Helen Millier Lewes Wanderers C.C. 1:15:29 
1st Junior Medal Edward Klose Worthing Excelsior C.C. 1:06:15 
     
1st Team (4 riders) Lee Memorial Shield + Medals In Gear R.T Michael Hutchinson 3:53:18 
   Richard Gifford  
   Jon Sharples  
   James Brickell  
2nd Team (4 riders) Dave Henty Cup + Medals G.S Stella Daniel Paine 3:56:54 
   Mark Jones  
   Kevin Shaw  
   Tony Reeves  
1st B Team (3 riders) Medals G.S Stella Richard Weatherstone 3:03:50 
   Paul Byford  
   Steve Trott  

 
The SCA prizes will be presented at the SCA Dinner in December. Details of the dinner will be sent 
to the prize winners later in the year.  

  
Congratulations to all the prize winners and well done to everyone else who rode. My thanks go 
out to all the timekeepers, marshals and helpers that made the morning a success.   
 
A final thanks to my wife Lyndsay for her help before and during the event and for getting up at 
4am on a Sunday. 
 
 
 
 



  POS NAME CLUB CAT VET. STD ACTUAL Vet +/- 

1 Michael Hutchinson In Gear R.T.     0:50:48  

2 Steve Dennis East Grinstead C.C. V.45 1:08:31 0:54:59 + 13:32 

3 Mike Coyle V.C. Etoile V.46 1:09:02 0:55:25 + 13:37 

4 Matthew Miles Wildside 707 RT V.43 1:07:30 0:55:36 + 11:54 

5 Nick Varley Sydenham V.40 1:06:00 0:57:53 + 8:07 

6 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.40 1:06:00 0:58:12 + 7:48 

7 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre C.C V.45 1:08:31 0:58:45 + 9:46 

8 Daniel Paine G.S Stella     0:58:49  

9 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.45 1:08:31 0:58:54 + 9:37 

10 Mark Jones G.S Stella V.49 1:10:35 0:59:09 + 11:26 

11 Kevin Shaw G.S Stella V.53 1:12:43 0:59:27 + 13:16 

12 Tony Reeves G.S Stella     0:59:29  

13 Mark Winton Lewes Wanderers C.C.     0:59:38  

14 Dan Falconar Dulwich Paragon     0:59:39  

15 Richard Weatherstone G.S Stella V.42 1:07:00 0:59:59 + 7:01 

16 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.48 1:10:04 1:00:08 + 9:56 

17 Ivan Johnson Hastings & St Leonards V.40 1:06:00 1:00:19 + 5:41 

18 Richard Gifford In Gear R.T. V.46 1:09:02 1:00:21 + 8:41 

19 Andy Holladay Lakes Road Club V.40 1:06:00 1:00:29 + 5:31 

20 Adrian Rodgers Worthing Excelsior C.C.     1:00:35  

21 Paul Byford G.S Stella V.43 1:07:30 1:00:36 + 6:54 

22 Andy Cox Lewes Wanderers C.C.     1:00:42  

23 Mel Roberton Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.61 1:17:11 1:00:46 + 16:25 

24 Jon Sharples In Gear R.T.     1:00:56  

25 Paul Read Redhill CC     1:00:59  

26 Peter Rowe Southborough & District Wheelers V.44 1:08:00 1:01:02 + 6:58 

27 James Brickell In Gear R.T.     1:01:13  

28 Mark Paton Sussex Nomads C.C. V.48 1:10:04 1:01:15 + 8:49 

29 Stephen Morgan Tooting B.C V.41 1:06:30 1:01:46 + 4:44 

30 Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.47 1:09:33 1:02:30 + 7:03 

31 Steve Trott G.S Stella V.46 1:09:02 1:03:15 + 5:47 

32 Paul Outhwaite Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.50 1:11:07 1:03:19 + 7:48 

33 James Stone West Kent RC V.40 1:06:00 1:03:28 + 2:32 

34 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.51 1:11:39 1:03:39 + 8:00 

35 Richard Guy Bec C.C.     1:03:54  

36 Nick McCormick Epsom C.C. V.45 1:08:31 1:04:05 + 4:26 

37 Mike Levett Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.55 1:13:49 1:04:10 + 9:39 

38 Mark Storie G.S Stella     1:04:24  

39 Ian Leeding Crawley wheelers V.40 1:06:00 1:04:46 + 1:14 

40 Chris Hodge Brighton Excelsior C.C.     1:04:51  

41 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.56 1:14:22 1:05:35 + 8:47 

42 Bob Stapley Epsom C.C. V.70 1:22:30 1:05:40 + 16:50 

43 Geoff Smith Sussex Nomads C.C. V.58 1:15:29 1:05:54 + 9:35 

44 Stuart Jago Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.52 1:12:11 1:06:01 + 6:10 

45 Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads C.C. V.47 1:09:33 1:06:10 + 3:23 

46 Edward Klose Worthing Excelsior C.C. J.18   1:06:15  

47 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.53 1:12:43 1:06:30 + 6:13 

48 Ian Craig Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.46 1:09:02 1:07:03 + 1:59 



49 Colin Gray Norwood Paragon C.C V.47 1:09:33 1:08:57 + 0:36 

50 Kevin Doe Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.52 1:12:11 1:08:57 + 3:14 

51 Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.45 1:08:31 1:08:58 - 0:27 

52 David Bridle Southdown Velo V.49 1:10:35 1:09:05 + 1:30 

53 Thomas Baker Lewes Wanderers C.C. J.17   1:09:53  

54 Alan Symonds Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.72 1:23:44 1:10:28 + 13:16 

55 Sandra Blenkinsop Kingfisher Triathlets WV.48 1:14:22 1:11:13 + 3:09 

56 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.44 1:08:00 1:11:40 - 3.40 

57 Robert Downham Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.40 1:06:00 1:12:01 - 6:01 

58 Colin Miller Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.61 1:17:11 1:12:51 + 4:20 

59 Philip Walker Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.41 1:06:30 1:13:09 - 6:39 

60 Helen Millier Lewes Wanderers C.C. WV.44 1:12:11 1:15:29 - 3:18 

61 Taka Wu Dulwich Paragon V.50 1:11:07 1:15:40 - 4:33 

62 Nigel Bicknell Farnham R.C V.63 1:18:20 1:16:10 + 2:10 

63 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre C.C V.60 1:16:37 1:17:41 - 1:04 

  Jeremy Wootton Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.48 1:10:04 DNS 
 

  James Lett De Laune C.C     DNS 
 

  Stefano Arcidiacono East Grinstead C.C.     DNS 
 

  Claire Isted East Grinstead C.C. W   DNS 
 

  Edward Boorman East Grinstead C.C. V.67 1:20:41 DNS 
 

SCA Team Competition  A Teams  

1st In Gear Quickvit R.T   2nd G.S Stella  

 Rider No.  Name Time   Rider No.  Name Time 

70  Michael Hutchinson 0:50:48  10  Daniel Paine 0:58:49 
56  Richard Gifford 1:00:21  65  Mark Jones 0:59:09 
30  Jon Sharples 1:00:56  15  Kevin Shaw 0:59:27 

32  James Brickell 1:01:13  25  Tony Reeves 0:59:29 

 Total   3:53:18   Total   3:56:54 

       

3rd Lewes Wanderers C.C   4th Eastbourne Rovers C.C  

 Rider No.  Name Time   Rider No.  Name Time 

47  Nick Dwyer 0:58:54  31  Iain Brogden 0:58:12 
40  Mark Winton 0:59:38  61  Peter Moon 1:00:08 
36  Andy Cox 1:00:42  26  Stuart Medhurst 1:02:30 

42  Peter Baker 1:03:39  23  Tony Murphy 1:08:58 

 Total   4:02:53   Total   4:09:48 

  
5th Worthing Excelsior C.C  

 Rider No.  Name Time 

22  Adrian Rodgers 1:00:35 
11  Mel Roberton 1:00:46 
43  Paul Outhwaite 1:03:19 

14  Stuart Jago 1:06:01 

 Total   4:10:41 



SCA Team Competition B Teams 
 

1st G.S Stella   2nd Lewes Wanderers C.C  

 Rider No.  Name Time   Rider No.  Name Time 

46  Richard Weatherstone 0:59:59  38  Mike Levett 1:04:10 
55  Paul Byford 1:00:36  18  Alan Lloyd 1:05:35 

62  Steve Trott 1:03:15  13  Oliver Tuckley 1:06:30 

Total   3:03:50  Total   3:16:15 

       

3rd Worthing Excelsior C.C      

 Rider No.  Name Time     

29  Edward Klose 1:06:15     
59  Kevin Doe 1:08:57     

9  Robert Downham 1:12:01     

Total   3:27:13     

SCA Veterans Competition 

POS NAME CLUB CAT VET. STD ACTUAL VET. PLUS 

1  Mel Roberton  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.61 1:17:11 1:00:46 + 16:25 

2  Mike Coyle  V.C. Etoile V.46 1:09:02 0:55:25 + 13:37 

3  Steve Dennis  East Grinstead C.C. V.45 1:08:31 0:54:59 + 13:32 

4  Kevin Shaw  G.S Stella V.53 1:12:43 0:59:27 + 13:16 

5  Alan Symonds  Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.72 1:23:44 1:10:28 + 13:16 

6  Mark Jones  G.S Stella V.49 1:10:35 0:59:09 + 11:26 

7  Peter Moon  Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.48 1:10:04 1:00:08 + 9:56 

8  Paul Thatcher  Brighton Mitre C.C V.45 1:08:31 0:58:45 + 9:46 

9  Mike Levett  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.55 1:13:49 1:04:10 + 9:39 

10  Nick Dwyer  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.45 1:08:31 0:58:54 + 9:37 

11  Geoff Smith  Sussex Nomads C.C. V.58 1:15:29 1:05:54 + 9:35 

12  Mark Paton  Sussex Nomads C.C. V.48 1:10:04 1:01:15 + 8:49 

13  Alan Lloyd  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.56 1:14:22 1:05:35 + 8:47 

14  Richard Gifford  In Gear R.T. V.46 1:09:02 1:00:21 + 8:41 

15  Peter Baker  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.51 1:11:39 1:03:39 + 8:00 

16  Iain Brogden  Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.40 1:06:00 0:58:12 + 7:48 

17  Paul Outhwaite  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.50 1:11:07 1:03:19 + 7:48 

18  Stuart Medhurst  Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.47 1:09:33 1:02:30 + 7:03 

19  Richard Weatherstone  G.S Stella V.42 1:07:00 0:59:59 + 7:01 

20  Peter Rowe  Southborough & District Wheelers V.44 1:08:00 1:01:02 + 6:58 

21  Paul Byford  G.S Stella V.43 1:07:30 1:00:36 + 6:54 

22  Oliver Tuckley  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.53 1:12:43 1:06:30 + 6:13 

23  Stuart Jago  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.52 1:12:11 1:06:01 + 6:10 

24  Steve Trott  G.S Stella V.46 1:09:02 1:03:15 + 5:47 

25  Ivan Johnson  Hastings & St Leonards V.40 1:06:00 1:00:19 + 5:41 

26  Colin Miller  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.61 1:17:11 1:12:51 + 4:20 

27  Ade Fadero  Sussex Nomads C.C. V.47 1:09:33 1:06:10 + 3:23 

28  Kevin Doe  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.52 1:12:11 1:08:57 + 3:14 

29  Ian Craig  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.46 1:09:02 1:07:03 + 1:59 

30  David Bridle  Southdown Velo V.49 1:10:35 1:09:05 + 1:30 

31  Ian Leeding  Crawley wheelers V.40 1:06:00 1:04:46  + 1:14 

32  Tony Murphy  Eastbourne Rovers C.C. V.45 1:08:31 1:08:58 - 0.27 

33   Robin Johnson  Brighton Mitre C.C V.60 1:16:37 1:17:41 - 1.04 

34  Helen Millier  Lewes Wanderers C.C. WV.44 1:12:11 1:15:29 - 3.18 

35  Stephen Gaston  Lewes Wanderers C.C. V.44 1:08:00 1:11:40 - 3.40 

36  Robert Downham  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.40 1:06:00 1:12:01 - 6.01 

37  Philip Walker  Worthing Excelsior C.C. V.41 1:06:30 1:13:09 - 6.39 
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